












[NARA RG104, Entry 1, Box 161] 
 
 
[Abstract:] Encloses herewith statements of disallowances for overpayments to the U.S. Express 
Co. for transportation of silver in May, June & July. 
 
Treasury Department, 
Bureau of the Mint, 
Washington, D.C., January 23, 1890. 
 
O.C. Bosbyshell, Esq. 
Superintendent, U.S. Mint, 
Philadelphia, Pa. 
 
Sir: 
 In compliance with the request contained in your letter of the 21st instant, I enclose 
herewith statements of disallowances for overpayments to the United States Express Company 
for the transportation of silver in May, June and July. 
 When the amount of the disallowances are refunded, you will deposit the same in the 
Treasury in the name of Daniel M. Fox, late Superintendent, on account of profits on the coinage 
of silver dollars. 
 
 Respectfully yours, 
 E.O. Leech 
 Director of the Mint. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



[NARA RG104, Entry 1, Box 161] 
 
 

May 1889. 
 

Date Shipped to: - Amount Amount paid Over paid 

May 1st Woodstown, N.J. 2,000 $4.00 $2.00 
“ 2nd Odessa, Delaware 500 1.00 .50 
“ 3rd Bryn Mawr, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 6th Clayton, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 9th Burlington, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 9th Bristol, Penn. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 9th Bryn Mawr, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 13th Seaford, Del. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 13th Medford, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 14th Woodstown, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 20th Clayton, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 21st Newport, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 22nd Bryn Mawr, Penn. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 22nd Millville, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 23rd Bristol, Penna. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 27th Bristol, Penna. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 29th Burlington, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 29th Woodstown, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 29th Mt. Holly, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 29th Millville, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 29th Odessa, Del. 500 1.00 .50 

    25.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



[NARA RG104, Entry 1, Box 161] 
 
 

June 1889. 
 

Date Shipped to: - Amount Amount paid Amount 
Overpaid 

June 1st Salem, N.J. 1,000 $2.00 $1.00 
“ 4th Princeton, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 5th Woodstown. N.J.  2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 5th Media, Penn. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 6th Bristol, Penn. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 6th Burlington, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 6th Middletown, Del. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 6th Bordenstown, N.J. 5,000 10.00 5.00 
“ 6th Seaford, Delaware 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 7th “ “ 1,500 3.00 1.50 
“ 8th Bryn Mawr, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 

“ 10th Clayton, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 12th Harrington, Del. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 12th  Middletown, Del. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 15th Clayton, N.J. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 17th Seaford, Del. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 19th Parkesburgh, Penna. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 19th Millville, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 20th Mt. Holly, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 20th Bristol, Penn. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 20th Gap, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 22th Bryn Mawr, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 24th Clayton, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 25th Huntingdon, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 25th Suedesboro, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 26th Millville, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 26th Woodstown, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 26th Middletown, Del. 1,000 2.00 1.00 

    33.00 
 

[Continued from previous page] 
    33 

June 27th Bristol, Penna. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 28th Middletown, Delaware 500 1.00 .50 
“ 29th Mc Veytown, Pa. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 29th Huntingdon, Pa. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 29th “ “ 1,000 2.00 1.00 

    37.00 
 
 



[NARA RG104, Entry 1, Box 161] 
 
 

July 1889. 
 

Date Shipped to: - Amount Amount paid Amount 
Overpaid 

July 1st Bristol, Penna. 1,000 $2.00 $1.00 
“ 3rd Burlington, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 3rd Salem, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 6th Seaford, Delaware 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 6th Princeton, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 8th Clayton, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 8th Kane, N.J. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 10th Millville, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 10th Middletown, Del. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 11th Newport, Penna. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 11th Woodstown, N.J. 2,000 4.00 2.00 
“ 11th Bristol, Penna. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 11th Middletown, Del. 1,000 2.00 1.00 
“ 11th Odessa, Del. 500 1.00 .50 
“ 12th Bordenstown, N.J. 5,000 10.00 5.00 

    22.00 
 


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

